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PRE-INSTALLATION - PRÉ-INSTALLATION - PREINSTALCIÓN  TECHINCAL DETAILS - DONNÉES TECHNIQUES - DATOS TÉCNICOS 

Minimum pressure Pression minimum Pression mínima 1 BAR

Minimum pressure Pression maximum Pression máxima 10 BAR

Reccomended working pressure Pression optimale de service Pression de trab. aconsejada 2-5 BAR

Max. water temperature Température maximum Temperatura máxima 80° C - 176° F

Maximum water temperature
reccomended

Température maximum
optimale

Temperatura máxima
aconsejada

65° C - 149° F

Maximum in-let pressure difference 
(hot - cold)

Diffèrence max. de pression
d’arrivèe (chaud - froid)

Diferencial max. de presiûn de
entrada (caliente - fria)

1.5 BAR

EN FR ES 

If water pressure is above 5 bar, it is advisable to install a flow restrictor upstream of the water supply to avoid vibrations and 
regulate temperature.

Si la pression de l’eau est supérieure à 5 bar, il est recommandé d’installer un réducteur de pression en amont de l’alimentation 
afin d’éviter toute vibration et régulariser le réglage de la température.

Si la presión del agua supera los 5 bar, es preferible instalar un limitador de caudal en la conducción de la alimentación para 
evitar vibraciones y normalizar la regulación de la temperatura.

EN 

FR 

ES 
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IT Nota bene, Loctite-638, pertanto si suggerisce attenzione 
nell’eseguire le connesioni dei tubi di alimentazione e uscita dell’acqua. Durante questa fase raccomandiamo vivamente di 
non eseguire mai la connessioni mediante processo di saldatura. 

EN Please note,  Loctite-638, therefore, please take care in making 
the connections of the water supply and outlet pipes. During this phase we strongly recommend never making the 
connections by soldering.

FR Nota bene, Loctite-638, par conséquent, il est conseillé de faire très 
attention lors des raccordements des tuyaux d’arrivée et de sortie d’eau. Durant cette phase, nous vous recommandons 
fortement de ne jamais réaliser de raccordements par soudure.

DE Bitte beachten:  Diese Produkte sind mit Anschlüssen ausgestattet, die mit Loctite-638, befestigt sind, Aus diesem 
Grund empfehlen wir, beim Anschließen der Eingangs- und Ausgangsleitungen des Wasser mir Vorsicht vorzugehen. Wir 
empfehlen dringend, in diesen Phase nie Anschlüsse mit Schweißverfahren vorzunehmen.

ES Tenga en cuenta Loctite-638, por lo tanto, es aconsejable 
tener cuidado al realizar las conexiones de las tuberías de suministro y salida de agua. Durante esta fase, recomendamos 
encarecidamente que nunca realice conexiones mediante soldadura.

PT Observar, Loctite-638, portanto, é aconselhável ter cuidado 
ao realizar as conexões dos tubos de alimentação e de saída de água. Durante esta fase, é altamente recomendável nunca 
realizar conexões por processo de soldadura.

RU

 

Обратите внимание, что эти изделия оснащены фитингами, закрепленными с помощью Loctite-638, поэтому 
рекомендуется соблюдать осторожность при подключении трубопроводов подачи и отвода воды. На этом этапе 
мы настоятельно рекомендуем никогда не выполнять соединение сваркой.

 

x1

TEFLON

5

4

3

2

1

0
50

100
150

200

250

bar

UTENSILI NECESSARI

Nota bene, 

Please note,

Nota bene

Bitte beachten: Dübel und Schrauben nicht mit dem Produkt geliefert. Für eine korrekte Befestigung den Typ 
auswählen und verwenden, der für den Untergrund, am dem das Produkt befestigt werden muss, am besten 

Tenga en cuenta 

Observar, 

Обратите внимание, дюбели и винты не входят в комплект поставки продукта, для правильной фиксации 
выберите и используйте наиболее подходящий тип опоры, на которой можно закрепить продукт.

DATI TECNICI - TECHINCAL DETAILS - DONNÉES TECHNIQUES
TECHNISCHE DATEN - DATOS TÉCNICOS - DADOS TÉCNICOS - ТЕХНИЧЕСКИЕ ДАННЫЕ

UTENSILI NECESSARI - NECESSARY TOOLS - OUTILS NÉCESSAIRES - ERFORDERLICHE WERKZEUGE
HERRAMIENTAS NECESARIAS - FERRAMENTAS NECESSARIES - НЕОБХОДИМЫЕ ИНСТРУМЕНТЫ

6

NECESSARY TOOLS - OUTILS NÉCESSAIRES - HERRAMIENTAS NECESARIAS

Please note,

Nota bene

Tenga en cuenta 
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Покрытие
проволоки
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INSTALLAZIONE
   

D

X4

A

C

B4

B

C

A

5

Nota bene, vite e tassello NON sono forniti, vanno scelti in funzione del supporto. 
Please note, screw and dowel are NOT supplied, they must be chosen according to the support.

Обратите внимание, винт и заглушка НЕ входят в комплект, их нужно выбирать в соответствии с опорой.

Nota bene, les vis et les chevilles NE sont PAS fournies, elles doivent être choisies en fonction du support.
Bitte beachten: Schrauben und Dübel nicht mitgeliefert; sie müssen in Abhängigkeit vom Untergrund ausgewählt werden.
Tenga en cuenta que los tacos y tornillos NO suministrados deben elegirse de acuerdo con el soporte.
Observar, 

INSTALLAZIONE - INSTALLATION - INSTALLATION
INSTALLATION - INSTALACIÓN - INSTALAÇÃO - МОНТАЖ
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il rivestimento”.
•  Figure shows the measures minimum and maximum  for cutting tiles and distancese to pre-drill the cover .

percer le revêtement au préalable.
•  Auf Abbildung beÿnden sich die für den Fliesenschnitt und Achsabstände für das Vorbohren der Verkleidung.

para perforar previamente el revestimiento.

ação do revestimento.

INSTALLAZIONE - INSTALLATION - INSTALLATION
INSTALLATION - INSTALACIÓN - INSTALAÇÃO - МОНТАЖ

На рисунке показаны минимальные и максимальные размеры для резки плитки и расстояние 
между центрами для предварительного сверления покрытия.

17

INSTALLATION - INSTALLATION - INSTALACIÓN INSTALLATION - INSTALLATION - INSTALACIÓN 

•  Figure shows the measures minimum and maximum  for cutting tiles and distancese to pre-drill the cover .

percer le revêtement au préalable.

para perforar previamente el revestimiento.
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